

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1141 OF 2009

REKHA DHANWESHVER KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANWESHVER KUMAR GAUTAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Saini, Adv. for
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv. for
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the respondent,
list this matter after four weeks.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master